

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 655/2018 in  
SWP No. 1081/2002

Radhey Sham

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Sheetal Nanda, Secy. RDD and ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Seema Shekhar, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

At joint request, adjourned.

List again on 08.11.2019.

Registry to reflect the name of Mrs. Seema Shekhar, Sr. AAG as  
counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
27.08.2019  
*Shivalee*