

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 655/2018

Radhey Sham

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate

v/s

Sheetal Nanda and others

... Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Seema Shekhar, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. The present contempt petition was filed alleging non-compliance of the order dated 16.03.2016 passed by the learned Single Judge in SWP No. 1081/2002.

2. It was pointed out by Mrs. Seema Shekhar, learned Sr. AAG that vide order dated 05.11.2019 the order passed by the learned Single Judge has been stayed besides proceedings in the present contempt petition.

3. In view thereof, hearing in the contempt petition is deferred to 05.08.2020.

**(RAJESH BINDAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
02.03.2020
Paramjeet