

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 655/2018  
(Through Video Conferencing)

Radhey Sham .....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate

v/s

Sheetal Nanda, Secy. R.D. D and others .....Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that in LPA No. 211/2019 filed by the Government of Jammu and Kashmir, the operation of the judgment of the learned Single Judge has been stayed including the proceedings in the present Contempt Petition.

Adjourned to 07.04.2021.

**(RAJESH BINDAL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
11.11.2020  
Vijay