

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 655/2018

Radhey Sham

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- None.

v/s

Sheetal Nanda Secy R.D.D. and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Dy. AG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Operation of the impugned judgment dated 16.03.2021 have been stayed in LPA No. 21/2019 further proceedings in this contempt proceedings are deferred till the final outcome of the LPA.

**(Sindhu Sharma)  
Judge**

Jammu  
07.10.2021  
Renu