

Sr. No. 50

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 655/2018

Radhey Sham

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Sheetal Nanda Secy. R.D.D. and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
16.02.2024

1. Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate seeks time to lay a motion for impleading the present incumbents as respondents in the contempt petition.
2. Time is granted.
3. List on 06.03.2024.



(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
16.02.2024
Neha-II