

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 655/2018

.....petitioner/appellant (s)

Radhey Sham

Through :- Mr. Abhirash Sharma Advocate

Sheetal Nanda and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms Monika Thakur Advocate vice
Mr. S.S.Nanda Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

(15.05.2024)

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to implead the present incumbents as party respondents to the present proceedings.

Adjourned at his request.

Be listed on 19.07.2024.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
15.05.2024
Sanjeev