

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 655/2018 in  
SWP No. 1081/2002

**Radhey Sham**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

**Sheetal Nanda and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

22.11.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to implead new incumbents as party respondents. He may do so before the next date of hearing.

List on 29.01.2025.

Meanwhile, compliance report be filed.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

22.11.2024

Michal Sharma/PS