

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CPSW No. 655/2018 in
SWP No. 1081/2002**

Radhey Sham

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shailja Bakshi, Advocate vice
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate.

vs

Sheetal Nanda Secy. RDD and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

05.02.2025

1. Last and final opportunity is granted to the petitioner to do the needful in terms of order dated 22.11.2024 by or before the next date of hearing, failing which, appropriate orders shall follow.
2. List on **18.03.2025**.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
05.02.2025
Sahil Padha