

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CPSW No. 655/2018 in  
SWP No. 1081/2002**

Radhey Sham

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate.

**vs**

Sheetal Nanda & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Thakur, assisting counsel to  
Mr. S S Nanda, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(07.07.2025)**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment to implead  
the names of the present incumbents/respondents.

Adjourned, as prayed for.

List on **25.08.2025**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
07.07.2025  
Diksha