

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CPSW No. 655/2018**

Radhey Sham

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aditya Manhas, Advocate.

**Vs**

Sheetal Nanda & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(25.08.2025)**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further adjournment to implead the names of present incumbents- respondents.

Adjourned as prayed for. Needful be done before the next date of hearing.

List on **30.09.2025**.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
25.08.2025  
Neha-1

