

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CPSW No. 655/2018 in
SWP No. 1081/2002

Radhey Sham

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abirash Sharma, Advocate

vs

Sheetal Nanda Secy. R.D.D. & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
12.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted further adjournment to comply with previous order.
2. Adjourned, as prayed for.
3. List on **16.12.2025**.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
12.11.2025
Vishal Sharma