

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 655/2018 in
SWP No. 1081/2002
CM No. 7260/2025

Radhey Sham

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Sheetal Nanda, Secy. R. D. D. & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
16.12.2025

CM No. 7260/2025

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks withdrawal of the instant application with liberty to file a fresh application.
2. *Dismissed as withdrawn*, with liberty as prayed for.
3. List the main matter on **17.02.2026**.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
16.12.2025
Diksha