

Regular List
Serial No. 55

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 655/2018 in  
SWP No. 1081/2002

Radhey Sham

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mudassir Raqbaal, Advocate.

**Vs**

Sheetal Nanda, Secy. RDD & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice  
Mr. Raman Shrama, AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
(17.02.2026)**

**01.** Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the  
petitioner.

**02.** Be listed on **11.03.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
17.02.2026**  
*Shivalee*